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December 21, 1959

New Mexio 0il Conservation Cormission
P. 0, Bax 871
Santa Fe, New Mexico

ATTENTION: Mr, A. L. Porter

Res Comversicn of Shell’s Pacific
Royalty No. L Well to Salt Water
Disposal Well, Denton Field,

Lea County, New Mexieco

Gentlemen:

Attached is Atlantic's application for permissicn to recomplete tho
Shell Pacific Royalty No. L Well as a salt water disposal well to be used by
the Denton Field cperators, The well is located in the NE/L SE/ of Section
10, T-15-3, R-37-E and was drilled s a dry Devonian test in 195L. It is pro-
poood to inject water in the Pennsylvanian formation within the intsrval

9920-11,0787

.——/;—m_.s:; has been purchased Jointly by the Denton Field cperaters,

It will serve as a standby injection well and will be racomplsted as an
injection well at such tims as it is needed, It will also serve as a second
disposal well, if needed, because of water volumes. To complete the well as
a salt water disposal well, approximately 9920!' of 7% casing and 9,910' of 5%
tubing will be installed,

By copies of this application, the State Engineer, tha offset
operators, and surface owmers, as listed on the attached application, are being
notified of our plans to make the Pacific Royalty No. 4 a disposal well,

In lieu of a waiver from the surface owmor, we are attaching a copy
of an executed lease between the Atlantic Refining Company srd J. M. and Iva
L., Denton, surface owners, covering 2.066 acres surrounding the Shell Pacifisc -
Royalty No, 4 Well. It is stated in this lease that the Atlantie Refining
Company and other operators in the Denton Field have the right to use this
surface acreage in salt water disposal operations for the field,

Iours»very wruly,
THE ATLANTIC REFINING COMPANY

IR/

P, E, Fle r.r.har

Raoi mal M zadlina wans caw



STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

APPLICATION |
TO DISPOSE OF SALT WATER BY INJECTION INTO A POROUS FORMATION
NOT PRODUCTIVE OF OIL OR GAS

POOL Name Denton and Denton Wolfcamp County lea
Operator Atlantic

Address Pe 0o Box 1038, Denver City, Texas

Lease Name __Shell-Pacifie Royalty Well Noo UL

Depth to top of injection gome 9920%¢
Depth to base of injection zome _ 11,0708¢
Size of surface casing 13-3/8" 0. Do
Length of surface casing _ 332'
Number of sacks of cement used on swface casing __ 350 ,

Size of long string _T" has been pulled from 10,309¢ to surfacej 7" will be re-run during compo
Length of long string _ 7" will be set at approximately 9920!

Number of sacks of cement used on long string _approximately 600 sacks will be used

Size of tubing __ 5" Length of tubing __ 9910°
Depth of tubing packer setting None

Name and model of packer None

Is injection through tubing or long string or anmulus? tubing

Is injectiom through perforations or open hole? open hole

Was the well drilled for salt water disposal purposes? no

Iist perforated intervals and mumber of sacks of cement used on any squeeze cementing
operstions Nome, " csg. remaining in well now will be adequately squeezedg if necessary,

What is depth of the shallowest zone productive of oil or gas 1n this
Pool Wolfcamp at 9270¢

What ic depth of the deepest zome containing fresh water in thie Pool? _ 200!
Are there any other salt water disposal wells in this Pool using this samc sone far

injection purposes? _ Yes If so, list operator, lease and well mmmber
Atlantic Refining Company Dickinson A-13 SWD Noo 1

What is the spproximate volume of salt water to be injected daily? 10,000 barrels
Will system be open or closed type? closed

Will injection be by gravity or pump pressure? pump

If by pump pressure, give approximate number of pounds per square inch 25222
Will it be necessary for water to be filtered or chemically treated? no

Is this well so cased and completed that water can enter no other formation than the
above setout injection szone? It will be after recompletion.




1, Attach a complete fullescale electrical log of this well (onme Oopy to OCC omly).
2, list names and addresses of all offset operators and surface ownerso
Shell 011 Box 8 Roswell, New Mexico, Attns Mr. S. B. Deal
Phillips Petroleum Box Hobbs, New Mexico, Attns Mr. F. Co

Ohio 01l Campany, Bax 552, Midland, Texas, Attnt Mr. C. S. Mills
Mro J. M. Denton, 902 West Avernus H, Iovington, New Mexico

Mro. Steve State Box ), Sante Fe, New Mexico

3: Have notices of this application been sent by registered mail or given to all offset
operators, surface owners and to the No M, State Engineer? _ _yes

ho Attach waivers from all offset operators.

Se Attach waivers from surface owners of land on which well is located or a letter
Mcmmkimappﬂcabim totheswtmmercplainingnudappnution
and requesting waiver,

6. Yo application will be processed until Ttem 1 has been attached to the applicatiom,
Should all necessary waivers not accompany tiony; the Comnission shall hold
such application for a period of fifteen (15 dayltrmdateofmeipbinﬂn

Santa Fe Office. If, after said fifteem (15) day period, no protest or request
for hearing is reoed.ved in the Santa Fe Office, the application will then be processed.

THE ATLANTIC SEFTRING COMPANY

/} .

Reg:lonal Operations Manager

THE STATE OF Texas

COUNTY OF Midland
BEFORE ME, The undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared
P, E, nef.cher imown to me to be the person whose name 18
a s WHO bynedu]y sworn on oath states that he
is duly suthorised to make the above report and that he has knowledge of the facts

stated therein and that szid report is true and correct,

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, this the 215t day of December
1959 .
%’ fw E L Mocdonafd
cﬁan:l?.‘

Oounlay, Texas
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Sadd Lmac. s tc . « - Ly Atlamiic for any purpose eomvemieat in eon~
motfen witk the afo-s erti-nsd "dystem.”
\L
This surfsce lease is a paid wp leas. :=0d s.all remadn in foree amd «ife::
for outh pericd of time as emy wll or wells arc ¢ “i.cted to sush “@ystem”; =ai
further, wntil such time that the Opewators of zal’ *ystem® plase .ﬂ;i"qt.rmerr; 2
resord in the Becords of Lea Cownty, New “:xico, ormal.s terninating fats surtace

lease,
Vi,
Mlantic shall rave the right «ut .imes - her during or after i.. icrs”
of this agvesmsst, to reiove any amd al: . . .y whic: may be placed on ihe ..z of
land above desewrided. itlantic agrees . : i sadd cremises of all da~gero.~ ¢ xifop

deleterous subetances, as well as Jurn! 7 x. i ‘ebris, within a resscrable ' . - after
terximation of this surface agreemer’

Bothines herein shall im 1w - s L y
covering sadd property.

]
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‘agt any oil and :z:zs

B o8
Vhile Atlzntic is the o 1. "' peratc: mentl .2d im this agreement, 1
rights and obligetions hereimaftsr sct out pertain t. amd apply to all "Opera ..a%
(as well as Atlantic) whe emseuts the "AGREZMENT F.R THE IK "ALLATION AND JPE "TION
'? THE DENTON FI:LD SALT WAT:R DISPOSAL SYSTEM.*
I¥ WITHESS VEEREOP, this instrument is ex uted cifective as of

July 1st, - 9 19590
(-]
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IMIVIDUAL ACKNWI&Z IME o
STATE OF _NEW MEXICO )
. a8
County.Of - LEA
\P}ie forogoing instrument was acknowledged be:l re me dar of '
-J‘lﬂY Ly 1959';%" Js M, Denton and Iva L, Lonton, a:. i
W"%feo - :‘ '-)- .
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ealled "AGKENGNR FOR THE TRPPALLATION AND PERATION urmmrmnsmnﬁf’ B
DISPOBAL SYSTEN," heveimafter smmetimss referrod to ax "System,* ¥ Klantte e
Mefining Coupany (itlamtis) will be ®Opawator” of sa.: ‘iystem,”

b «

The purpose of sadd "Wyeten® 4 ¢e provide > e dimposition of salt webep
and other dslsterious substamses yredmsed Yy wells (0 th: Denton Teold aad svrrewnding
area, imslwiing alse any dnloterions sulslanses that ar- ~ > he used ineident %o
sush produsing cperatisns, Wy injesting swsh substance: vier-rounl by zeans of a
salt vater diaposal wall er vells, havedmsfber galled " -1 i2ll,  into a foymee
tion or formations dbarsen of ol ew g, @@ Bokh, In e . - veilties, and fresh
water, Sush "Bysten® iz subjeet %o the approwal »f th iev jeo U1 Consarvatien
Commisuion,
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Tt is combemplated that the Shell's-Paci?i: 3 alty Compeny Mo, 4 wall,
losated ME/4 SE/A Seetden 10, Yowmship 15 Sowth, R: 'ge 37 Exst, Lea County, New Mexieo,
vill be comverted iwbte & #igpesal well, It 1s reec 2zed that a esrtala emommt of
surface acreage will U0 msedad in and arowd the DI osal Well far the plasiag of
ecuiment and fer othey uwses fusldeat %0 eaild "Syste:, "

v,
Therefere, the wmisguigned, ag surfase awmers, for and in the scasiderution
of One Hundr:d Fifty and No/100 (£150,00) - - - the recsipt ef vhich is ssknewledged,

and for the t nefit te this and ether preporty of the uniersigmed, do hereby leass, let
sad denige r 10 The Mlentls Infiniang Conpany, their sucesssers and assigns, a swikee
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7R, 19835 Themee ot wasd st e d-ﬂluﬂnﬁ.adh-
Sanee of n.on. a thenue meth 89° 435° west n-..n--nndu
ﬁ-m of said Seotden o diotanse of 17P9,7 b.nlﬂhthllﬂ-
cast ssrmer of this trwets thease aswth “'-t distamss of 300,00 1%, o &

”ﬁrlﬁ.mﬁm;‘ '“n of 380.0 £%. Vo a peimd

hu.mw-u. 6'“. £fS. %0 a poist fer AR,
curmswy thense south 0° Of' east & distanse of 300.0 h peint of begimming)
ani conbaining 2,066 ssres mere e logs,




S. E.REYNOLDS
STATE ENGINEER

R

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

STATE ENGINEER OFFICE

N

SANTA FE -
ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO:
P.O. BOX 1078
January 19, 1960 SANTA FE,N. M. X

0il Conservation Commission
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Attn: Mr, A, L, Porter, Jr.
Dear Mr. Porter:

Reference is made to the application of The Atlantic Refining
Company dated December 21, 1959 seeking conversion of Shell's
Pacific Royalty No, 4 Well to Salt Water Disposal Well, Denton
Field, Lea County, New Mexico. I have reviewed this application
and discussed it with your staff and reached the conclusion that
the proposal will not constitute a threat to the quality of waters
found in this area. Therefore, this office offers no objection
to the granting of this application. '

Very truly yours,

S. E, Reynolds
State Engineer

By WX
ank E, Irby

Chief
Water Rights Division
FEI/bv
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SCHLUMBERGER WELL SURVEYING CORPORATION N\
& ~ ROUSTON, TEXAS
. // ; ./
e
COMPANY SH ELL OIL CO. | Location of Well
- 2310 f SL
330' f EL
Sec.0=155=37TE
WEL
# 4
ol FIELD______ DENTON (Ei-gﬁLeRN)
ot fo o “« -
o 5 LOCAMON__SEC. 10-155=3"TE -
- ’ . s
zZ |z > Elevation: D.F..3812 1=
252 | |2 | county__Lea B
:_.U—l 2 : ]
Qwp¥ 10 £l |9
OiEQ3 |O | STATE____ NEW MEXICO 5 12 ]
— -] i
RUN No. alulol |
Date I-%5-54 . : ™
irst Reading 266 Yy A
Last Reading ' 1601 6 =
eet Measured 067 . 13 7
Csg. Schlum. 4718 11318 11318 I o
sg. Driller 4112 11322 11322 O
Depth Reached | Q7 6 1] 12804 =R
Bottom Driller | 11315 & 2612 12802 =N
Depth Datum 1*Aby [ . ‘
Mud Nat. Gel=0#1+ - circuldtion Matérial y
Density | 7.9 8,3 8.8 8.7 -
" Viscosity 80 4 b9 ‘
" Resist, 3.26@46 °F 24 °Fll, oc °FP 3@ R8°F @___ °F
"__Res, BHT @ __°F @ [63F,69@ 118F, 15@|13°F @ °f [ -
~" pH @ °Fl @ °F @ . °FQ.5@ °F @ ° 3 .
"' Witr. Loss CC 30 min. CC 30 min. C2C 30 min. B . &CC 30 min.| = 30 min. _
Mox. Temp. °F| |68 163 I 173 -
gif Size 8 .}/41r g ﬂ - = é
Pc s.—AM 11 Lil 2 -
DR N A - B YA -;"TS_J%'F,LS ,
AO 9 19° 19° 19 AN
Opr.RigTime | 5 Hrs, | | Hr, |4 Hrs, |2 Hrs, ac 1
Truck No. [ 7T62-Hobbs=17%9 759-Holbs~}(62-Hobbs g
Recorded B Reinders Rodgers| Bayless | Reinders wod |
Witness B Christian | Christidn Christian ac




